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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P260525

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P25714)
INNOVATION CENTER-P2

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
22CZ-LD5-34-RDP-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-2700K
CRUZE 2x2 TUNABLE WHITE LED TROFFER

WITH RDP LENS

(168) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED AT 2700K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

1984.0 lumens

N/A

77.6 lumens/watt
1.2/1.28/1.36

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

25.575
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 20f6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P260525

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ-LD5-34-RDP-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-2700K

0% Up

100% Dn

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°
170°
689-cd 160°
150°
140°
517cd
130°
345 cd 120°
110°
172 cd
100°
90°
80°
70°
60°
50°
40°

—0°-180°

— — - 45°-225°

90°-270°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P260525
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ-LD5-34-RDP-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-2700K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 104 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 81 76
89 79 70 64 87 77 69 63
82 69 60 54 79 68 60 53
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 50 42 35 62 50 41 35
60 46 37 31 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28
52 39 31 26 51 38 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1841 1841 1841
1834 1844 1834
1826 1826 1837
1804 1818 1840
1783 1809 1835
1751 1786 1825
1719 1760 1825
1676 1740 1826
1636 1714 1833
1588 1692 1866
1528 1675 1916
1454 1681 1970
1372 1689 2034
1266 1699 2107
1122 1718 2172
951 1713 1850
790 1378 1540
685 929 889

20
50
50

111
97
84
74
66
59
53
48
44
40
37

30

111
94
79
67
58
51
45
40
37
33
30

10

111
91
74
62
52
45
40
35
31
28
25

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
63
57
51
47
43
39
36

@ C

30

106
90
77
66
57
50
44
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
39
35
31
28
25

20
10
50

102
89
78
69
61
55
50
45
42
38
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
87
74
64
56
49
44
39
35
32
30

10

102
85
71
60
51
44
39
34
31
28
25

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
83
69
57
49
42
37
32
29
26
23
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P260525
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ-LD5-34-RDP-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-2700K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 64.6 33 o° 684 684 684 684 684

10°-20° 184.3 9.3 5° 679 679 683 684 679 65
20°-30° 277.3 14.0 15° 647 650 653 656 660 183
30°-40° 332.3 16.8 25° 590 594 602 610 615 272
40°-50° 346.6 17.5 35° 510 517 530 545 556 319
50°-60° 322.7 16.3 45° 417 425 445 473 490 321
60°-70° 262.0 13.2 55° 310 323 358 398 420 277
70°-80° 157.9 8.0 65° 199 220 267 309 331 197
80°-90° 36.2 1.8 75° 92 122 165 175 178 99
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 22 28 30 29 29 26
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 526.3 26.5

0°-40° 858.6 43.3

0°-60° 1527.9 77.0

0°-90° 1984.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 1984.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P260525
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ-LD5-34-RDP-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-2700K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
684.0 684.0 684.0 684.0 684.0
689.2 687.9 686.6 682.7 678.8
678.8 678.8 682.7 684.0 678.8
673.5 673.5 673.5 678.8 676.2
668.3 668.3 668.3 672.2 672.2
659.2 660.5 661.8 663.1 665.7
647.4 650.0 652.6 656.5 660.5
635.6 638.2 643.5 647.4 652.6
622.5 625.2 631.7 635.6 640.8
608.2 609.5 617.3 622.5 629.1
589.8 593.8 601.6 609.5 614.7
571.5 575.5 584.6 595.1 602.9
553.2 557.1 566.3 579.4 587.2
532.3 537.5 548.0 563.7 572.8
510.1 516.6 529.7 545.4 555.8
487.8 494.4 508.8 528.4 538.8
465.6 472.1 487.8 508.8 521.8
440.7 448.6 465.6 490.4 506.1
417.2 425.1 4447 473.4 490.4
391.0 400.2 422.4 455.1 474.8
364.9 375.4 400.2 436.8 457.7
3374 349.2 379.3 417.2 439.4
310.0 323.0 358.4 397.6 419.8
282.5 296.9 336.1 376.7 398.9
255.0 270.7 3139 355.7 378.0
227.6 244.6 290.3 332.2 355.7
198.8 219.7 266.8 308.7 330.9
170.0 194.9 243.3 283.8 304.7
142.6 170.0 218.4 256.3 276.0
116.4 145.2 192.3 225.0 232.8
91.5 121.6 164.8 175.3 177.9
70.6 98.1 130.8 133.4 139.9
51.0 74.5 88.9 96.8 99.4
35.3 51.0 58.9 60.2 61.5
22.2 27.5 30.1 28.8 28.8
11.8 10.5 9.2 6.5 5.2
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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